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NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1988/5-continued

No. 25

Tariff
Item

Description of Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part
£ ¢
Ref .

Ref.
No.

Effective
From To

CH

(Chapter 60)

Chapter 62
(Chapter 61)

62.09

6302.60.01
(60.05.179)
6308.00.00
6804.10.00
(68.04.005)
6805.30.19
(68.06.015)
7007.11.01)
7007.21.01)

sizes, as may be approved by the Minister;
‘*NOTE: The following concessions are not to
apply to knitted trousers with closed feet of

fabric of an elastic or stretchable
nature commonly known as

closed feet, commonly known as ‘‘stretch-n-grow suits’'’, -

‘‘crawlers’’' or one
piece garments of fabric of an
elastic or stretchable nature with sleeves and

whether covered individually or as part of a set’’

APPROVED:

BUSTER, RANGER OR TRACKSUITS
A two or three piece set of knitted fabric consisting
of a top with a maximum chest measurement of 6lcm
(measured armpit to armpit) and/or a coat/jacket

with or without hood made from knitted fabric. The
maximum length of a coat shall be 5lcm*. Jackets

must have a maximum chest measurement (measured armpit
to armpit) not exceeding 72cm AND a maximum length not
exceeding 46cm and legless, or short or long legged

trousers with a maximum waist, crutch, waist measurement
of 5lcm or maximum length of 56cm, whichever applies (NOTE:

where leg terminates in an elasticised ankle band or a

turn-up cuff, measurement along outside of leg to bottom of

elastic band or to bottom of cuff when turned down, is

not to exceed 6lcm)

Babies’ and young infants' clothing of kinds and sizes,
as may be approved by the Minister;
‘‘NOTE: The following concessions are not to apply to knitted

trousers with closed feet of fabric of an

elastic or stretchable nature commonly known as

one piece garments of fabric of an elastic or

stretchable nature with sleeves and closed feet, commonly

known as ‘‘stretch-n-grow suits'’,

or as part of a set'’

BUSTER, RANGER OR TRACKSUITS
A two or three piece set of woven fabric consisting
of a top with a maximum chest measurement of 6lcm
(measured armpit to armpit) and/or a coat/jacket
with or without hood made from woven fabric. The
maximum length of a coat shall be 5lcm*. Jackets
must have a maximum chest measurement (measured armpit
to armpit) not exceeding 72cm AND a maximum length not
exceeding 46cm and legless, or short or long legged

trousers with a maximum waist, crutch, waist measurement
of 5lcm or maximum length of 56cm, whichever applies (NOTE:

‘‘crawlers’’

or

whether covered individually

where leg terminates in an elasticised ankle band or a

turn-up cuff, measurement along outside of leg to bottom of

elastic band or to bottom of cuff when turned down, is

not to exceed 6lcm)

Babies' bibs and feeders

Knitted bath towels

Embroidery and tapestry kitsets
Polyester resin bonded grinding wheels

Aluminium oxide sanding discs with velcro backing

Toughened or laminated glass, as may be approved, for
use in the assembly of motor vehicles as may be

determined by the Minister of Customs in accordance with

Section 121 Customs Act 1966

APPROVED GLASS:
V.K. COMMODORE
Sedan
Windscreens
Backlite Clear
Backlite Tint
Front Door Drop
Rear Door Drop Clear
Rear Door Drop Tint
Opera Glass Clear
Opera Glass Tint
Wagon
Rear Door Drop Clear
Rear Door Drop Tint
Rear Side Fix Clear
Rear Side Fix Tint
Tailgate Clear
Tailgate Tint
CAMIRA WAGON
Front Door Drop

PBNZ Ref.
L2501V
2502H
2502HA
2503A
2504
2504A
3161
3161A

2569
2569A
2571
2571A
3162H
3162HA

2837

Import Ref.

G1007 FM
G1089 BA
G1089 AA
G1021/22
G1031/32
G1031/32
G1261/62
G1261/62

G1131/32
G1131/32
G1161/62
G1161/62
G1276 BA
G1276 AA

92014371

BB

ZEE

BB

285

Free

40

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

AU Free
CA 27.5
LDC 35
LLDC 35
Pac Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

AU Free

99

99

99

99
99

99

33

740343H

740344F

780711C

7014856G

740325K
701020G

701571G

780708C

12/86

12/86

1/88

11/87

1/88
8/87

11/87

1/88



