Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1988/5-continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods			Rates of	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref.	Effect From	ive
	(Chapter 60)		ved by the Ministe	r;					77011	
		"NOTE: The following of								
		apply to knitted trouse		et of						
		fabric of an elastic or								
		nature commonly known a		one						
		piece garments of fabri								
		elastic or stretchable closed feet, commonly k								
		whether covered individ								
		APPROVED:	idally of as part	or a set						
		BUSTER, RANGER OR TRACK	SUITS					740343H	12/86	
		A two or three piece se		ic consisting					,	
		of a top with a maximum	chest measuremen	t of 61cm						
		(measured armpit to arm	pit) and/or a coa	t/jacket						
		with or without hood ma								
		maximum length of a coa					•			
		must have a maximum che		the second secon						
		to armpit) not exceeding exceeding 46cm and legl								
		trousers with a maximum			Æ					
		of 51cm or maximum leng								
		where leg terminates in								
		turn-up cuff, measureme	nt along outside	of leg to bottom of						
		elastic band or to bott	om of cuff when to	urned down, is						
		not to exceed 61cm)								
	Chapter 62	Babies' and young infan		inds and sizes,	Free	Free	99			
	(Chapter 61)									
		''NOTE: The following c								
		trousers with closed fe elastic or stretchable								
		one piece garments of f	The state of the s							
		stretchable nature with							4.	
		known as ''stretch-n-gr		the state of the s						
		or as part of a set''		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
		BUSTER, RANGER OR TRACK	SUITS					740344F	12/86	
		A two or three piece se								
		of a top with a maximum								
		(measured armpit to arm								
		with or without hood ma								
		maximum length of a coa must have a maximum che								
		to armpit) not exceeding		**************************************						
		exceeding 46cm and leg1								
		trousers with a maximum	waist, crutch, wa	aist measurement						
		of 51cm or maximum leng								
		where leg terminates in								
		turn-up cuff, measureme elastic band or to bott								
		not to exceed 61cm)	om or curr when to	irned down, is						
	62.09	Babies' bibs and feeder	s		40	AU Free	99	780711C	1/88	
)						CA 27.5			-/	
						LDC 35				
						LLDC 35				
						Pac Free			and a paper	
	6302.60.01	Knitted bath towels			Free	Free	99	701485G	11/87	
	(60.05.179)	Embraidany and tone	hitanta		Enoc	Enas	00	7400051	1 /00	
	6308.00.00 6804.10.00	Embroidery and tapestry Polyester resin bonded			Free Free	Free Free	99 99	740325K 701020G	1/88 8/87	
	(68.04.005)	. Jajoutel Teath bonded	D- THE HICCIS				00	7010200	3/3/	
	6805.30.19	Aluminium oxide sanding	discs with velcro	backing	Free	Free	99	701571G	11/87	
	(68.06.015)		7					7-1-		-
	7007.11.01)	Toughened or laminated				AU Free	33	780708C	1/88	
	7007.21.01)	use in the assembly of n								
		determined by the Minister of Customs in accordance with								
		Section 121 Customs Act 1966								
		APPROVED GLASS:		Import Ref.						
		V.K. COMMODORE	PBNZ Ref.							
			PBNZ Ref. L2501U	G1007 FM						
		V.K. COMMODORE Sedan								
		V.K. COMMODORE Sedan Windscreens Backlite Clear Backlite Tint	L2501U 2502H 2502HA	G1007 FM G1089 BA G1089 AA						
		V.K. COMMODORE Sedan Windscreens Backlite Clear Backlite Tint Front Door Drop	L2501U 2502H 2502HA 2503A	G1007 FM G1089 BA G1089 AA G1021/22 AB						
		V.K. COMMODORE Sedan Windscreens Backlite Clear Backlite Tint Front Door Drop Rear Door Drop Clear	L2501U 2502H 2502HA 2503A 2504	G1007 FM G1089 BA G1089 AA G1021/22 AB G1031/32 BB						
		V.K. COMMODORE Sedan Windscreens Backlite Clear Backlite Tint Front Door Drop Rear Door Drop Clear Rear Door Drop Tint	L2501U 2502H 2502HA 2503A 2504 2504A	G1007 FM G1089 BA G1089 AA G1021/22 AB G1031/32 BB G1031/32 BA						
		V.K. COMMODORE Sedan Windscreens Backlite Clear Backlite Tint Front Door Drop Rear Door Drop Clear Rear Door Drop Tint Opera Glass Clear	L2501U 2502H 2502HA 2503A 2504 2504A 3161	G1007 FM G1089 BA G1089 AA G1021/22 AB G1031/32 BB G1031/32 BA G1261/62 BA	*					
		V.K. COMMODORE Sedan Windscreens Backlite Clear Backlite Tint Front Door Drop Rear Door Drop Clear Rear Door Drop Tint Opera Glass Clear Opera Glass Tint	L2501U 2502H 2502HA 2503A 2504 2504A	G1007 FM G1089 BA G1089 AA G1021/22 AB G1031/32 BB G1031/32 BA	*					
		V.K. COMMODORE Sedan Windscreens Backlite Clear Backlite Tint Front Door Drop Rear Door Drop Clear Rear Door Drop Tint Opera Glass Clear Opera Glass Tint Wagon	L2501U 2502H 2502HA 2503A 2504 2504A 3161	G1007 FM G1089 BA G1089 AA G1021/22 AB G1031/32 BB G1031/32 BA G1261/62 BA G1261/62 AA	*					
		V.K. COMMODORE Sedan Windscreens Backlite Clear Backlite Tint Front Door Drop Rear Door Drop Clear Rear Door Drop Tint Opera Glass Clear Opera Glass Tint Wagon Rear Door Drop Clear	L2501U 2502H 2502HA 2503A 2504 2504A 3161 3161A	G1007 FM G1089 BA G1089 AA G1021/22 AB G1031/32 BB G1031/32 BA G1261/62 BA G1261/62 AA	*					
		V.K. COMMODORE Sedan Windscreens Backlite Clear Backlite Tint Front Door Drop Rear Door Drop Clear Rear Door Drop Tint Opera Glass Clear Opera Glass Tint Wagon	L2501U 2502H 2502HA 2503A 2504 2504A 3161	G1007 FM G1089 BA G1089 AA G1021/22 AB G1031/32 BB G1031/32 BA G1261/62 BA G1261/62 AA						
		V.K. COMMODORE Sedan Windscreens Backlite Clear Backlite Tint Front Door Drop Rear Door Drop Clear Rear Door Drop Tint Opera Glass Clear Opera Glass Tint Wagon Rear Door Drop Clear Rear Door Drop Clear Rear Door Drop Clear	L2501U 2502H 2502HA 2503A 2504 2504A 3161 3161A	G1007 FM G1089 BA G1089 AA G1021/22 AB G1031/32 BB G1031/32 BA G1261/62 BA G1261/62 AA G1131/32 BB G1131/32 AB						
		V.K. COMMODORE Sedan Windscreens Backlite Clear Backlite Tint Front Door Drop Rear Door Drop Clear Rear Door Drop Tint Opera Glass Clear Opera Glass Tint Wagon Rear Door Drop Clear Rear Door Drop Tint Rear Side Fix Clear	L2501U 2502H 2502HA 2503A 2504 2504A 3161 3161A 2569 2569A 2571	G1007 FM G1089 BA G1089 AA G1021/22 AB G1031/32 BB G1031/32 BA G1261/62 BA G1261/62 AA G1131/32 BB G1131/32 AB G1161/62 BA						
		V.K. COMMODORE Sedan Windscreens Backlite Clear Backlite Tint Front Door Drop Rear Door Drop Clear Rear Door Drop Tint Opera Glass Clear Opera Glass Tint Wagon Rear Door Drop Clear Rear Door Drop Tint Rear Side Fix Clear Rear Side Fix Tint	L2501U 2502H 2502HA 2503A 2504 2504A 3161 3161A 2569 2569A 2571	G1007 FM G1089 BA G1089 AA G1021/22 AB G1031/32 BB G1031/32 BA G1261/62 BA G1261/62 AA G1131/32 BB G1131/32 AB G1161/62 BA G1161/62 AA						